Comhairle Contae Chorcaí Cork County Council

EPA Regional Inspectorate,

Annabella, Mallow, Co. Cork.

Tel: (022) 21123 • Fax: (022)21983 Email: northcork@corkcoco.ie

> Web: www.corkcoco.ie Annabella,

Mala,

Co. Chorcaí. Fón: (022) 21123 • Faics: (022) 21983

Suíomh Gréasáin: www.corkcoco.ie

R-phost: northcork@corkcoco.ie Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use,



County Cork 29th July 2009

Inniscarra,

Licensing Unit

Your Ref: D0445-01

RE: Notice in accordance with Regulation 12 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007.

Agglomeration of Clondulane

As noted in your letter on dated the 22nd July the site notice for the above agglomeration included references to a different agglomeration.

In accordance with your requirements we hereby confirm that a site notice has been erected in accordance with Regulation 11 of the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007.

We have included a date verified photograph to show that the notice is in place before 5th August. Also we have included copies of the site notice and a CD-ROM containing the information in Section B8 of the WWDL application.

Yours sincerely,

WATER SERVICES.

Encl

3 copies of Site Notice (1 original and 2 copies) Copy of date verified photograph of in-situ site notice CD-ROM containing Section B8 attachements.





29/07/2009 12:05:13



29/07/2009 12:05:29



CORK COUNTY COUNCIL SITE NOTICE

APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A WASTEWATER DISCHARGE LICENCE

In accordance with the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, Water Services Northern Division, Cork County Council, Annabella, Mallow is applying to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Water Discharge Licence for the agglomeration of Clondulane at the following locations:

Plant Name	Location	National Grid Ref.
Clondulane	Clondulane North	185341E, 98981N

Discharge	Function	Townland	Receptor	Grid Reference
Primary	Main	Clondulane purpos North period party of the control	Careysville stream / River Blackwater	185362E, 98993N

A copy of the application for the Waste Water Discharge Licence and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the Application shall as soon as is practicable after receipt by the Agency be available for inspection or purchase at the

- Environmental Protection Agency, PO Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, Lo Call 1890 335599 Telephone: 053-9160600 Fax: 053-9160699 Email:info@epa.ie and at
- Cork County Council Offices, Annabella, Mallow, Co. Cork, Telephone: 022-21123 Fax: 022-21983

Submissions in relation to the application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters described above.

Cork County Council Northern Division

APPLICATION TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR A WASTEWATER DISCHARGE LICENCE

In accordance with the Waste Water Discharge (Authorisation) Regulations 2007, Water Services Northern Division, Cork County Council, Annabella, Mallow is applying to the Environmental Protection Agency for a Waste Water Discharge Licence for the agglomeration of Clondulane at the following locations:

Plant Name	Location	National Grid Ref.
Clondulane	Clondulane North	185341E, 98981N

Discharge	Function	Townland	Receptor	Grid Reference
Primary	Main	Clondulane North	Careysville stream/& River Blackwater	185362E, 98993N

A copy of the application for the Waste Water Discharge Licence and such further information relating to the application as may be furnished to the Agency in the course of the Agency's consideration of the Application shall as soon assis practicable after receipt by the Agency be available for inspection or purchase at the

• Environmental Protection Agency, PO Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford, Lo Call 1890 335599 Telephone: 053-9160600 Fax: 053-9160699 Email:info@epa.ie

and at

• Cork County Council Offices, Annabella, Mallow, Co. Cork, Telephone: 022-21123 Fax: 022-21893.

Submissions in relation to the application may be made to the Environmental Protection Agency at its headquarters described above.

